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PREA Compliance Managers Location Contact Info 

Headquarters   

Cary A. Bloom, PREA Administrator HQ 360-214-2545/ 
cary.bloom@dcyf.wa.gov   
 
 

 

Brian Harlow, PREA Compliance 
Manager 

HQ 360-706-3421/ 
brian.harlow@dcyf.wa.gov 

Institutions   

Steve Hendrickson-PREA Compliance 
Manager 

Echo Glen 425-831-2593/ 
steven.hendrickson@dcyf.wa.gov  

 
Bonnie Miller- PREA Compliance 

Manager 
 

Green Hill  360-740-3428/ 
bonnie.miller@dcyf.wa.gov 
 
 

Group Homes   

Keelyanne Burson, Facility 
Administrator 

Sunrise 509-403-0525/ 
keelyanne.burson@dcyf.wa.gov  
 Benjamin Keith, Facility Administrator 

 
Twin Rivers 509-734-7120/ 

benjamin.keith@dcyf.wa.gov 
 
 

 

Steven Hayes, Facility Administrator 
 

Parke Creek 509-968-3924/ 
steven.hayes@dcyf.wa.gov  

 Alicia Anema, Facility Administrator Woodinville 425-483-2819/ 
alicia.anema@dcyf.wa.gov  
 LaShonda Proby, Facility Administrator Oakridge 360-589-7145/ 
lashonda.proby@dcyf.wa.gov  
 Harry Akers, Facility Administrator Canyon 

View 
509-886-6283/ 
harry.akers@dcyf.wa.gov 
 
 

Dan Henrie, Facility Administrator Touchstone 360-586-1081/ 
daniel.henrie@dcyf.wa.gov 
  
 
 

Michelle Ragland, Facility 
Administrator 

Ridgeview 509-575-2736/ 
michelle.Ragland@dcyf.wa.gov  
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